505921056 02/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5967774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAJID RASHIDI	02/11/2020
JAIKRISHNAN R. KADAMBI	02/12/2020
ANIL KUMAR SINGH	02/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAM GREEN TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	2892 ANDOVER CIRCLE	
City:	WILLOUGHBY HILLS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16793077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: mkalchoff@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JAM-029255 US ORD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZA J.M. HEINIG
SIGNATURE:	/Liza J.M. Heinig/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 4

505921056

source=JAM-029255USORD-Assignment#page1.tif source=JAM-029255USORD-Assignment#page2.tif source=JAM-029255USORD-Assignment#page3.tif source=JAM-029255USORD-Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051844 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Majid Rashidi, of Pepper Pike, Ohio, Jaikrishnan R. Kadambi, of Richmond Heights, Ohio, and Anii Kumar Singh, of Willoughby Hills, Ohio, have made new and useful improvements entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY AMPLIFYING WIND SPEED ADJACENT A TURBINE ROTOR for which an application for Letters Patent in the U.S. has been filed on 18 February 2020 under Serial No. 16/793,077 and

WHEREAS, JAM Green Technologies LLC, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having an office at 2892 Andover Circle, Willoughby Hills, OH, 44092 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, interests, benefits and privileges herein recited:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Majid Rashidi, Jaikrishnan R. Kadambi and Anil Kumar Singh, the said, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said JAM Green Technologies LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 16/793,077 for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said JAM Green Technologies LLC, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said JAM Green Technologies LLC, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said JAM Green Technologies LLC, its successors or assigns.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES

PATENT REEL: 051844 FRAME: 0127

	Executed this 11 day of February 2020
	Majris 12-fiel
	Majid Rashidi
S	Sum als Chatlefoly
l.	Name: SOMNATH CHAPTOPAD HYAY
	Title: PROFESSOR
	Date: $2 - 11 - 2020$

PATENT REEL: 051844 FRAME: 0128

Exec	uted this 12 th day of February 2020
	Jan Kolam P. Kadambi Jaikrishnan R. Kadambi
Witne	ssed:
Name	Nirjhar Raina
Title:	Director, supply chain analytics, Home Depa
	2/12/2020

> PATENT REEL: 051844 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 02/18/2020